FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 51547/MM/A678

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): E. & J. Gallo Winery	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Albertson's, Inc.	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation (California)	Street Address: 250 Parkcenter Boulevard Boise, Idaho 83726	
	Other: Exists Under Laws of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)attached: NO	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation (Delaware) ☐ Other: ☐ Exists Under Laws of	
3.	Name of conveyance:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill	designation is attached: NO	
	Merger Security Agreement	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Exe	cution Date: October 28, 2003		
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,518,550	
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Michael J. MacDermott	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Date: November 21, 2003	By Name: Michael MacDermott 626/795-9900	
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:	

MM/edb

MM PA\$537859.1-*-11/21/03 10:40 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. & J. Gallo Winery ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark TIMBERWOOD for wines, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 2,518,550, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Albertson's, Inc. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark TIMBERWOOD for wines, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 2,518,550, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to trademark TIMBERWOOD for wines, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 2,518,550, and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

The registration certificate and file wrapper are tendered herewith.

E. & J. GALLO WINERY

Steve Sprinkle

Vice President

Dated: October 29, 2003

1